Ronald J. Timulak Jr.

SOMERSET — TIMULAK – Ronald J. Jr., 51, Somerset, formerly of Central City, died May 9, 2011. Born Feb. 6, 1960, son of Ronald J. and Sylvia L. (Davis) Timulak. Preceded in death by mother and infant brother, James. Survived by father, Central City; and son, Jamie, Cairnbrook. Brother of Katrina Krishak, Buckstown; Deborah (Steve) Rhoads, Central City; and Daniel (Tammy), Boswell. Friends will be received from 6 to 8 p.m. Thursday at Mulcahy Funeral Home, Central City. Funeral Mass will be celebrated at 10 a.m. Friday at Our Lady Queen of Angels Catholic Church, Father Joseph Maurizio. Committal, St. John the Baptist Cemetery. In lieu of flowers, friends who wish may make donations to the family in care of the funeral home.